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RESOLVES

OOOOO

STATE OF MAINE.

- 1878.




36 PT. KENT, FRENCHVILLE.—ORPHAN ASYLUM.—CHILDREN’S HOME.

Crap. 95. missioners shall be paid such sum for their services as the

Payment for 3 o - 1
B governor and council shall allow.

Approved February 21, 1878,

Chapter 93,

Resolve in favor of the towns of Fort Kent ahd Frenohville,

Tovasof Pt [esolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state
ville, in favor of. - t0 the town of Fort Kent the sum of thirty-six dollars and
sixteen cents, and to the town of Frenchville the sum of
seventy-three dollars and two cents, said sums being the
ainounts overpaid by said towns on their state tax for the

year eighteen hundred and sixty-nine.

Approved February 21, 1878,

Chapter 96.

Resolve in favor of the Female Orphan Asylum of Portland.

Female orphan - Flegolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars be, and
asylum, Portland,

in favor of hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Female Orphan
Asylum of Portland.

Approved February 21, 1878,

Chapter 97.

Resolve in favor of the Bangor Children’s Home.
Bangorohildrens  _f2esolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and

Bome, in fayor of. hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Bangor Chll-

dren’s Home.
Approved February 21, 1878.



